

Addendum

Invitation to Bid FY10-0421 Installation and Replacement of Carpet -LEC

Addendum No.: 1 (herein referred to as "Addendum")

This Addendum revises the above-described procurement, and is hereby incorporated and made a part of the above-described procurement as if the Addendum had been included in the original procurement documents. Addendum posted on website at www.orangeburgcounty.org – Purchasing/Bids - Solicitations

Pre-Bid Questions/Responses/Changes Date Posted 4/19/2011

Change – The base in the main courtroom will not have any base cove installed. County request vendor to remove any existing carpet attached to the base area in the courtroom and leave the block exposed.

Comment 1 – The two maps represents, yellow area to be completed entirely, green area will be an alternative bid if County should desire.

Comment 2– Orangeburg County will replace all seating in courtroom area and will remove.

Comment 3 – Contractor must take own measurements or make arrangements to come back and take measurements.

Comment 4 – Carpet Squares are County preferable choice.

Question 1. Is there a specification for type of carpet?

Answer 1. Yes, it's included in bid package – see information on Centro

Question 2 Carpet Square in all areas

Answer 2. Yes